Adjusted Income before income taxes, continuing operations 1,566 1,233 1,106 1,612 367 361 357 271 1,356 382 431

Adjusted income taxes, continuing operations -445 -355 -313 -473 -109 -112 -106 -86 -412 -118 -137

Adjusted income after taxes 1,121 878 793 1,139 258 249 251 185 944 264 294

Adjusted non-controlling interest -45 -14 -11 -11 -4 -3 -4 -3 -14 -4 -5

Adjusted net income 1,076 864 782 1,128 254 246 247 182 930 260 289

Adjusted EPS 2.31 1.85 1.68 2.42 0.55 0.53 0.53 0.39 1.99 0.56 0.62

* not restated for new P&L structure

Adjustments

in € million

Year

 FY 2012

Year

 FY 2013

Year

 FY 2014

Year

 FY 2015 Q1 2016 Q2 2016 Q3 2016 Q4 2016

Year

 FY 2016 Q1 2017 Q2 2017

Restructuring 132 -191 -86 -65 -6 -18 -1 26 1 -8 -5

Impairment losses/reversal of impairment losses -167 -15 -37 -63 0 -17 -1 -30 -48 0 1

Acquisition / divestment of shareholdings 8 -41 1 142 0 -11 -6 -29 -46 -90 -36

Other 17 -93 -57 -102 -7 -1 -7 -42 -57 -15 -14

=Adjustments -10 -340 -179 -88 -13 -47 -15 -76 -150 -113 -54

Page 9

2016 Adjusted Income Statement incl. APD PM (pro-forma)

in € million (calculated with 1,10 EUR/USD) Q1 2016 Q2 2016 Q3 2016 Q4 2016

Year

 FY 2016

Evonik APD PM Combined Evonik APD PM Combined Evonik APD PM Combined Evonik APD PM Combined Evonik APD PM Combined

Sales 3,106 235 3,341 3,258 252 3,510 3,164 243 3,407 3,205 230 3,435 12,732 960 13,692

Adjusted EBITDA 565 61 626 585 62 647 578 67 645 437 45 482 2,165 235 2,400

Depreciation and amortization -176 -7 -183 -179 -5 -184 -182 -5 -187 -179 -5 -184 -717 -22 -739

D&A PPA effects (PPE and intangible assets) -22 -22 0 -22 -22 -22 -22 -22 -22 -89 -89

Adjusted EBIT 389 32 421 406 34 440 396 40 436 258 18 276 1,448 125 1,573

Adjusted net financial result -32 -2 -34 -55 -2 -57 -50 -1 -51 -3 -3 -139 -5 -144

Depreciation and amortization on intangible assets 10 20 30 10 20 30 11 20 31 16 20 36 47 79 126

Adjusted Income before income taxes, continuing operations 367 50 417 361 52 413 357 59 416 271 38 309 1,356 199 1,555

Adjusted income taxes, continuing operations -109 -16 -125 -112 -17 -129 -106 -19 -125 -86 -12 -98 -412 -64 -476

Adjusted income after taxes 258 34 292 249 36 285 251 40 291 185 26 211 944 135 1,079

Adjusted non-controlling interest -4 0 -4 -3 0 -3 -4 0 -4 -3 0 -3 -14 0 -14

Adjusted net income 254 34 288 246 36 282 247 40 287 182 26 208 930 135 1,065

Adjusted EPS 0.55 0.07 0.62 0.53 0.08 0.61 0.53 0.09 0.62 0.39 0.06 0.45 1.99 0.29 2.28

* APD PM underlying business

 calculated with a cominded US tax rate of 32%

Page 10

Group Balance Sheet

Assets

in € million

Year

 FY 2012

Year

 FY 2013

Year

 FY 2014

Year

 FY 2015 Q1 2016 Q2 2016 Q3 2016

Year

 FY 2016 Q1 2017 Q2 2017

Intangible assets 3,190 3,038 3,100 3,168 3,199 3,219 3,259 3,312 5,934 5,871

Property, plant and equipment 6,117 4,832 5,515 5,808 5,727 5,836 5,845 6,041 6,466 6,229

Investments recognized at equity 1,122 878 357 53 55 47 45 43 47 47

Financial assets 197 150 83 116 134 139 167 213 213 293

Deferred tax assets 842 837 1,127 1,110 1,150 1,611 1,579 1,162 1,207 1,174